AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF APRIL 9, 2019
EMPLOYEE RESIDENCY REVIEW COMMITTEE
Department of Labor and Workforce Development Building, 13" Floor Auditorium
Trenton, NJ 08625
1:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION:

2019-092 Ronald Hansen
Kean University

2019-093 Victoria Ray
Ewing Township Public Schools

2019-094 Nicole Olbrich
Hunterdon Central Regional High School

2019-095 Lauren Finnegan
Ancora Psychiatric Hospital

2019-096 Euill Long
New Jersey Department of Transportation

2019-097 Cecilia Gervasi
New Jersey Department of Transportation

2019-098 Ryan Tobin
Hopewell Valley Regional School District

2019-099 Lori Daniel
East Amwell School District

2019-100 Susan Whitlock
Metuchen Board of Education

2019-101 Noreen Giblin
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

2019-102 Hailey Cousart
West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District

2019-103 Justin Wilson
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

2019-104 Timmothy Bramble
Camden County Technical Schools



2019-105

2019-106

2019-107

2019-108

2019-109

2019-110

2019-111

2019-112

2019-113

2019-114

2019-115

2019-116

2019-117

2019-118

2019-119

2019-120

Beth Potter
Haworth Municipal Library

Hileri Keizer
Phillipsburg School District

William Gourniak
Phillipsburg School District

Delroy Snow
NJ HESAA

Mavis Deary
Phillipsburg School District

Samantha Randazzo
New Jersey Racing Commission

Bernadette Katrisiosis
Lenape Regional High School District at Shawnee High School

Melissa Foulk
DCPP — Warren Local Office

Paige Hagelgans
County of Salem — Salem County Prosecutor’s Office

Krista Palmer
Paterson Arts & Science Charter School — An iLearn School

James Lages
New Jersey Racing Commission

Jennifer Setzer
Somerville Board of Education

Chad Fielbach
Warren County Technical School

Brittany Riese
Hamilton Township School District

Sabrina Nolan
Phillipsburg Board of Education

Hayden Johnson
Mercer County Special Services School District



2019-121

2019-122

2019-123

2019-124

2019-125

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MEETING OF MARCH 13, 2019

Bruce Holder
Township of Holland

Leah Anderson
Hopewell Valley Regional School District

Brandon Goscicki
New Jersey State Park Services — State of NJ, DEP

Beth Simon
Glen Ridge Public Schools

Jill Marcus
Mercer County Community College

ADJOURNMENT



