#### AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF APRIL 9, 2019 EMPLOYEE RESIDENCY REVIEW COMMITTEE Department of Labor and Workforce Development Building, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor Auditorium Trenton, NJ 08625 1:30 p.m.

## I. CALL TO ORDER

### **II. APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION:**

2019-092	Ronald Hansen Kean University
2019-093	Victoria Ray Ewing Township Public Schools
2019-094	Nicole Olbrich Hunterdon Central Regional High School
2019-095	Lauren Finnegan Ancora Psychiatric Hospital
2019-096	<b>Euill Long</b> New Jersey Department of Transportation
2019-097	<b>Cecilia Gervasi</b> New Jersey Department of Transportation
2019-098	<b>Ryan Tobin</b> Hopewell Valley Regional School District
2019-099	Lori Daniel East Amwell School District
2019-100	Susan Whitlock Metuchen Board of Education
2019-101	Noreen Giblin New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
2019-102	Hailey Cousart West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District
2019-103	Justin Wilson New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
2019-104	Timmothy Bramble Camden County Technical Schools

2019-105	Beth Potter Haworth Municipal Library
2019-106	Hileri Keizer Phillipsburg School District
2019-107	William Gourniak Phillipsburg School District
2019-108	<b>Delroy Snow</b> NJ HESAA
2019-109	Mavis Deary Phillipsburg School District
2019-110	Samantha Randazzo New Jersey Racing Commission
2019-111	<b>Bernadette Katrisiosis</b> Lenape Regional High School District at Shawnee High School
2019-112	<b>Melissa Foulk</b> DCPP – Warren Local Office
2019-113	<b>Paige Hagelgans</b> County of Salem – Salem County Prosecutor's Office
2019-114	<b>Krista Palmer</b> Paterson Arts & Science Charter School – An iLearn School
2019-115	James Lages New Jersey Racing Commission
2019-116	Jennifer Setzer Somerville Board of Education
2019-117	Chad Fielbach Warren County Technical School
2019-118	Brittany Riese Hamilton Township School District
2019-119	<b>Sabrina Nolan</b> Phillipsburg Board of Education
2019-120	Hayden Johnson Mercer County Special Services School District

2019-121	<b>Bruce Holder</b> Township of Holland
2019-122	<b>Leah Anderson</b> Hopewell Valley Regional School District
2019-123	<b>Brandon Goscicki</b> New Jersey State Park Services – State of NJ, DEP
2019-124	<b>Beth Simon</b> Glen Ridge Public Schools
2019-125	Jill Marcus Mercer County Community College

# III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MEETING OF MARCH 13, 2019

#### **IV. ADJOURNMENT**